students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2014-15 1690 1662 2016-17 1510 634 150000(One lakh Fifty
thousand)

384

2015-16 1728 1618 2017-18 1412 668 150000(One Lakh Fifty
Thousand)

450

2016-17 1808 1702 2018-19 1548 771 162000(One Lakh
Sixty Two Thousand)

631

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2015-16 288 211 2016-17 194 12 150000(One Lakh Fifty
Thousand)

22

2016-17 285 238 2017-18 206 69 144000(One Lakh
Forty Four Thousand)

51

2017-18 327 246 2018-19 218 62 150000(One Lakh Fifty
Thousand)

46

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2018-19 2017-18 2016-17

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 821141 (EIGHT LAKHS TWENTY ONE THOUSAND ONE
HUNDRED FORTY ONE)

758500 (SEVEN LAKHS FIFTY EIGHT THOUSAND FIVE
HUNDRED)

189996 (ONE LAKH EIGHTY NINE THOUDAND NINE
HUNDRED NINETY SIX)

New Equipment for Laboratories 9703240 (NINTY SEVEN LAKHS THREE THOUSAND TWO
HUNDRED FORTY)

11666427 (ONE CRORE SIXTEEN LAKHS SIXTY SIX
THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED AND TWENTY SEVEN)

3923173 (THIRTY NINE LAKHS TWENTY THREE
THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED AND SEVENTY THREE)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

13015717 (ONE CRORE THIRTY LAKHS FIFTEEN
THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED AND SEVENTEEN)

10191621 (ONE CRORE ONE LAKH NINETY ONE
THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED AND TWENTY ONE)

12776209 (ONE CRORE TWENTY SEVEN LAKHS SEVENTY
SIX THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED AND NINE)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2018-19 2017-18 2016-17

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 139963651 (THIRTEEN CRORES NINETY NINE LAKHS
SIXTY THREE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED FIFTY ONE)

115727207 (ELEVEN CRORES FIFTY SEVEN LAKHS
TWENTY SEVEN THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED AND SEVEN)

91930806 (NINE CRORES NINETEEN LAKHS THIRTY
THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND SIX)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

24337617 (TWO CRORES FORTY THREE LAKH THIRTY
SEVEN THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED SEVENTEEN)

13291994 (ONE CRORE THIRTY TWO LAKHS NINETY ONE
THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED AND NINETY FOUR)

9387283 (NINETY THREE LAKHS EIGHTY SEVEN
THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED AND EIGHTY THREE)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 2339526 (TWENTY THREE LAKHS THIRTY NINE
THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED TWENTY SIX)

1968432 (NINETEEN LAKHS SIXTY EIGHT THOUSAND
FOUR HUNDRED AND THIRTY TWO)

53579 (FIFTY THREE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED AND
SEVENTY NINE)

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for